are seeking subcontractors and/or suppliers can advertise those subcontracting 
opportunities on the County’s website, http://www.fultoncountyga.gov under 
“Subcontracting Bid Opportunities”.   

25. CONTRACT TERM 

The term of the Agreement shall be for a period of One Thousand One 
Hundred Fifty Six (1,156) calendar days, or as may be amended under the 
Agreement to comprise the Agreement Time.  Contractor shall commence the 
Work within ten calendar days after receipt of Notice to Proceed and finally 
complete the Work within One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Six (1,156) calendar 
days of issuance of the Notice to Proceed. 

a. Term Subject to Events of Termination  

All “Terms” as defined within this Section are subject to the section of this 
Agreement which pertain to events of termination and the County’s rights